

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 18-0729 **Version**: 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 7/2/2018 In control: Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness

Committee

On agenda: 7/23/2018 Final action:

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Agreement between the City and County of Denver and

the Denver Urban Renewal Authority to assist the Department of Public Health and Environment with

the administration of the Lead Based paint Hazard Control Grant Program.

Approves a three-year \$2,608,211 intergovernmental agreement with Denver Urban Renewal Authority to administer the Lead Based Paint Hazard Control program (LBPHC) to mitigate lead paint

hazards in low-income homes built before 1978 (ENVHL - 201843088-00). The last regularly

scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 8-13-18. The Committee approved

filing this item at its meeting on 7-11-18.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Shelley Smith

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR18 0729 DDPHE LBPHC, 2. 18-0729 Filed Bill_Denver Urban Renewal Authority 201843088-00,

3. 18-0729 Agreement_Denver Urban Renewal Authority 201843088-00, 4. 18-0729 Filed Bill_Denver Urban Renewal Authority 201843088-00.pdf, 5. 18-0729 - signed, 6. 18-0729 Filed for an Ordinance

Approving Agreement Ctiy and Denver Urban Renewal Authority

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/1/2018	1	Mayor	signed	
7/31/2018	1	Council President	signed	
7/30/2018	1	City Council	placed upon final consideration and do pass	Pass
7/23/2018	1	City Council	ordered published on first reading	
7/11/2018	1	Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee	approved by consent	